Electrical conductivity and shielding effectiveness
of poly(trimethylene terephthalate)/multiwalled carbon nanotube
composites
Anju Gupta • Veena Choudhary
Received: 18 April 2011 / Accepted: 25 April 2011 / Published online: 17 May 2011
� Springer Science+Business Media, LLC 2011
Abstract Poly(trimethylene terephthalate) (PTT)/multi-
walled carbon nanotube (MWCNT) composites have been

12.4 GHz and b contribution of
reflection and absorption loss to
EMI SE in PTT/MWCNT
composites
Table 1 Results of electrical conductivity and reflection/absorption contribution to the total SE
Sample
designation
CNTs (vol%) Electrical
conductivity (S/cm)
Reflection loss (dB)
at 8.2 GHz
Absorption loss (dB)
at 8.2 GHz
Total EMI SE (dB)
PTT 0 1.5 9 10-9 1.16 ± 0.2 0.10 ± 0.04 1.2 ± 0.2
PTT-0.24 0.24 1.9 9 10-7 2.60 ± 0.23 0.51 ± 0.16 3.0 ± 0.5
PTT-0.48 0.48 4.6 9 10-4 3.88 ± 0.17 1.26 ± 0.19 5.2 ± 0.4
PTT-0.95 0.95 9.3 9 10-4 4.44 ± 0.32 5.08 ± 0.83 9.3 ± 0.7
PTT-1.43 1.43 4.0 9 10-3 4.16 ± 0.16 7.96 ± 0.64 12.0 ± 0.7
PTT-2.40 2.40 7.6 9 10-3 4.33 ± 0.27 12.6 ± 0.20 17.0 ± 0.2
PTT-4.76 4.76 4.5 9 10-2 6.09 ± 0.5 16.0 ± 0.67 22.0 ± 0.6
Fig. 7 Effect of MWCNT content on EMI SE and electrical
conductivity (r) of PTT
6422 J Mater Sci (2011) 46:6416–6423
123